

345 Tuxedo Avenue Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131 ♦ Office: (216) 749-4300 ♦ Fax: (216) 741-3753

June 16, 2023

Notice

Council will take action on the following legislation at their **Regular Meeting of Council** held on **Tuesday, June 20, 2023** in Council Chambers at 345 Tuxedo Avenue, Brooklyn Heights, Ohio:

<u>ORDINANCE 49-2023-</u> AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE MORATORIUM ON THE OPERATION OF ANY SHORT TERM RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE RENTALS IN THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS

ORDINANCE 59-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE FIRE ASSOCIATION TO SUPPLEMENT THE LABOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES

<u>ORDINANCE 60-2023-</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK-TREASURER TO PURCHASE A ROLLER & TRAILER FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS SERVICE DEPARTMENT

<u>ORDINANCE 61-2023-</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE APPOINTING JOSEPH PRESOT TO THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS RECORD RETENTION BOARD

RESOLUTION 11-2023- AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION BY COUNCIL CANCELLING THE JULY 4TH, 2023 VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS

This notice is in accordance with Section 30 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Brooklyn Heights.

Aaron D. Frank Clerk/Treasurer

The agendas will be posted in 5 locations: <u>Municipal Center door, Tuxedo Avenue at West 6th Street, Schaaf Lane at Van Epps, Schaaf Road midway down, and Dorset Drive at Mural Drive</u>

There will be a Parks, Playgrounds, and Community Services meeting at 7:00pm to discuss recreation center subsidy.

The Regular Meeting of Council will be held at 7:30 p.m.